
  

Working scientifically and investigation are taught throughout each topic. 

 

Science Coverage Overview for EYFS Milestones 
 

 

Physics   
Chemistry   
Biology  

Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
Autumn – 
observing 
seasons 

 

 

Senses/Materials 
– exploring the 
natural world 

 

 
 

Winter-
observing 
seasons 

 
 

 

Earth and 
Space 

 

 

Plants, living 
things and 

their habitats, 
animals 

including 
humans 

 
 

Spring 
-observing 

seasons 

 

Investigating 
Materials  

 
 
 

Forces 
 

 

Exploring 
electricity/ 

Light 

 
Animals 
including 
Humans  

 
Summer-
observing 
seasons 

 



  

Working scientifically and investigation are taught throughout each topic. 

 

Science Coverage Overview Milestone 1 
 

 
 

Week Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
1 

Seasonal Changes  

Materials  
 
            
 
 

Animals  
 

Living things and their habitats 
 

2 

3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 

Materials  
  

     Yr 1/2      
Seasonal Changes 

 

Plants  
 

Animals including humans  

Yr 2-  

9 

10 

11 
Animals Seasonal Changes  

 Seasonal changes  12 



  

Working scientifically and investigation are taught throughout each topic. 

 

Science Coverage Overview for Milestone 2 

 
 

Week Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
1 

Rocks 

 
 

Sound  
 

Yr 3 - Plants  
 

 

Yr 4 - Electricity  
 

 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
Yr 3 - Light  

 
Yr 4 - Living things and their habitats

 

 

Yr 3 – Forces & Magnets  

 

 
Yr 4 - States of matter 

 
 

Animals including humans  

 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 



  

Working scientifically and investigation are taught throughout each topic. 

 

Science Coverage Overview Milestone 3 
 

Week Terms 1 & 2 Terms 3 & 4 Terms 5 & 6 
1 

Living Things and their Habitats

 
 

Yr 6-  

 
Yr 5 - Materials & Reversible Changes 

  

 

Yr 6 - Electricity  

 

Earth and Space  
 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
Yr 5 - Forces  

 
 

Yr 6 - Light  

 

Evolution and Inheritance  

 
 

Animals including humans  
 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 


